08-30-2001

1-31-92 RECOI	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten)1828626 Journelts or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
THOMAS F. BERRY,	Name: General Electric Company
MICHAEL J. WEIMER, DAVID E. BUDINGER, DAVID J. DIETZ, MARK D. GORMAN,	Internal Address:
MATTHEW STEWART	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Schenectedy City NV 71D 12245
Other	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12345
Execution Date: 8/8/01 7/27/01 8/6/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
8/2/01 07/27/01 8/2/01	09/929/85
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap 8/8/01 7/27/01 8/6/01 8/2/01	· ·
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
Attn: Andrew C. Hess	Enclosed
GE Aircraft Engines	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17	8. Deposit account number: 07-0865
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111	: THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor a true copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is
GERRY GRESSEL M	12 3/14/01
Name of Person Signing Tetal number of	Signature \ Date f pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not deta	ach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
hay Angianmanta	atents and Trademarks
₩ashington, D.C. 2	0231
4. + 6-	

0. 5 (55)

9/00

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number
AGSIGINIEN		13DV13214
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (v	ve)	
THOMAS FREDERIC BERRY of	CENTRAL	LAKE, MICHIGAN
MICHAEL JAMES WEIMER of	LOVELANI	D, OHIO
DAVID EDWIN BUDINGER of	LOVELANI	D, OHIO
	LOVELANI	D, OHIO
MARK DANIEL GORMAN of		STER, OHIO
MATTHEW STEWART of	CINCINNA	TI, OHIO
of		
of		
of		
of of		
of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its interest in and to the improvements in:	successors ar	nd assigns the entire right, title and
RESTORATION OF THICKNESS TO LOAD-BEARING GAS TURBI	NE ENGINE	COMPONENTS
	m the filing of e any patents and agree tha said Company gal proceeding generally do	said United States application, and on said improvements or resulting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees g, sign all lawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all severything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all severything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all severything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all severything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all severything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all severything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all severything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all severything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all severything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all severything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all severything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all severything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all severything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all severything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all severything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all severything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all severything possible to aid said protection for said protection f
State ofMICHIGAN) SS: County of _ Azı +)		
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to mown free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal	_ to me pers ne that he/sh	onally known as the individual
Page 1 of 3		

	13DV13214
	· // /) .
l Date	haffaires Werme
MICHA	ÉL JAMES WEIMER
State of OHIO	
County of _ HAMILTON _)	
7740) m /
This day of the above-named _MICHAEL JAMES WEIMER	, before me personally came
ाति above-framed <u>Michael Javies y Elvies</u> भ्रम्पुर्गेश्वेual who executed the foregoing assignment, who	to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein s	
JOANNA MACKEY	
Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 2006	Marin Public
Expires Feb. 25, 2008	(Notary Public)
William Market	
3/6/0.	
Date	EDWIN BUDINGER
a OHIO	
State of OHIO SS:	
County of _ HAMILTON _)	
This day of	Joe/ hefore me personally came
the above-named DAVID EDWIN BUDINGER	to me personally known as the
[·········	
Asame of his/her own free will for the purposes therein so	
JOANNA MACKEY Notary Public, State of Ohio Seal My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 2006	Janua Mackey
My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 2005	(Notary Public)
Seal 1	HNDIARV FUDIKI
(数 - 2 · 2 · 2 · 2 · 2 · 2 · 2 · 2 · 2 · 2	(Notary Fubility)
DE OTHERS	(Notally Fublic)
OF Orthord	1
6/2/01	ai OliC. Oit
6/2/01 Date DAVI	milfoli Dietz
B/2/01 Date DAVI	auffice Dietz
	aufflu Dietz
State of OHIO) SS:	auffice Dietz
State of OHIO) SS:	auffice Dietz
State of OHIO) SS:	auffice Dietz
State of _ OHIO) SS: County of _ HAMILTON	iD JOHN DIETZ , Ce/, before me personally came to me personally known as the packnowledged to me that he/she executed the
State of _OHIO) SS: County of _HAMILTON _) This day of day of the above-named _ DAVID IOHN DIETZ.	iD JOHN DIETZ , Ce/, before me personally came to me personally known as the packnowledged to me that he/she executed the
State of _OHIO) SS: County of _HAMILTON _) This day of	in John Dietz journally came to me personally came acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
State ofOHIO	in John Dietz journally came to me personally came acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
State of _OHIO) SS: County of _HAMILTON	in John Dietz journally came to me personally came acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
State of _OHIO) SS: County of _HAMILTON _) This day of	iD JOHN DIETZ , Defore me personally came to me personally known as the packnowledged to me that he/she executed the

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 13DV13214
7/27/0 i Date	Mark Daniel Gorman
	to me personally known as the t, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
JOANNA MACKEY Notary Public, State of Ohio Seal My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 2008	Notary Public)
8/1/0/ Date	Malling Stewart MATTHEW STEWART
This day of) // . /
Date	
State of) SS: County of)	
This day of	to me personally came to me personally came, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the rein set forth.
Seal	(Notary Public)